



BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort
Mumbai 400 001

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.
Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G,
Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra(E), Mumbai 400 051

August 14, 2026
Sc no. - 18975

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Newspaper Publication – Financial Results for the first quarter ended June 30, 2026

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are enclosing herewith the newspaper publication of the Financial Results of Tata Motors Passenger Vehicles Limited (*formerly Tata Motors Limited*) ('the Company') for the first quarter ended June 30, 2026, published on August 14, 2026 in the following newspapers:

- a. Financial Express
- b. Loksatta

The advertisement includes a Quick Response code and the weblink to access complete financial results for the said period. The above information is also available on the website of the Company at www.cars.tatamotors.com.

This is for information of the Exchanges and the Members.

Yours faithfully,
Tata Motors Passenger Vehicles Limited
(*formerly Tata Motors Limited*)

Maloy Kumar Gupta
Company Secretary & Chief Legal Officer

Encl: as above

TATA MOTORS PASSENGER VEHICLES LIMITED

Formerly known as **Tata Motors Limited**

Bombay House 24 Homi Mody Street Fort Mumbai 400001

Tel 91 22 6665 8282 www.cars.tatamotors.com CIN L28920MH1945PLC004520

BAID FINSERV LIMITED Regd. Office: "Baid House" 1Ind Floor, 1, Tara Nagar, Ajmer Road, Jaipur-06 • Ph: 9214018955 E.: baidfinance@baidgroup.in • W.: www.baidfinserv.com • CIN: L65910RJ1991PLC006391 Extract of Un-Audited standalone Financial Results for the Quarter ended on June 30, 2026 prepared in compliance with the Indian Accounting Standard (Ind-AS) (Rs. in Lakh, except per share data)			
Particulars :	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
	June 30, 2026 (Un-Audited)	June 30, 2025 (Un-Audited)	Mar. 31, 2026 (Audited)
1 Total Income from operations	2164.64	2378.3	9726.58
2 Net profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	580.54	536.7	2007.30
3 Net profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	580.54	536.7	2007.30
4 Net profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	434.42	401.61	1497.49
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	434.42	401.61	1497.49
6 Paid-up Equity Share Capital (face value of ₹2/- each)	3097.76	2401.37	3097.76
7 Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year)	0.00	0.00	19909.68
8 *Earnings Per Share (Face Value of Rs. 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinuing operations):-			
1. Basic:	0.28	0.33	1.15
2. Diluted:	0.27	0.33	1.09
Note: (1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter ended on June 30, 2026 which have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on Thursday, August 13, 2026 subjected to a limited review by the Statutory Auditors and filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Un-Audited financial results are available on the website of the Stock Exchanges at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the website of the Company at www.baidfinserv.com (2) The un-audited standalone financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (the "Ind AS") prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013. For Baid Finserv Limited Sd/- Panna Lal Baid Chairman and Managing Director (DIN: 00009897)			
Date : August 13, 2026 Place : Jaipur			



TATA MOTORS PASSENGER VEHICLES LIMITED

(Formerly “TATA MOTORS LIMITED”)

Registered Office: Bombay House, 24, Homi Mody Street, Mumbai - 400001.
Tel: +91 22 6665 8282

Email: inv_rel@tatamotors.com Website: www.cars.tatamotors.com
CIN - L28920MH1945PLC004520

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2026

Particulars	Quarter ended			Year ended
	June 30, 2026	March 31, 2026	June 30, 2025	March 31, 2026
	(Refer note 2)			
	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
Total Income from Operations	95,799	1,05,447	87,677	3,35,582
Net Profit/(loss) for the period before tax including share of profit of joint ventures and associates (before exceptional items)	1,606	7,167	3,950	2,519
Net Profit/(loss) for the period before tax including share of profit of joint ventures and associates (after exceptional items) from continuing operations	1,574	7,277	3,903	(1,623)
Net Profit/(loss) for the period after tax including share of profit of joint ventures and associates (after exceptional items) from continuing operations	859	5,878	2,597	(1,377)
Net Profit before exceptional gain and tax for the period from discontinued operations	-	-	1,658	1,658
Exceptional gain on disposal of discontinued operation	-	-	-	82,616
Net Profit after tax for the period from discontinued operations	-	-	1,406	84,022
Profit before tax for the period from continuing and discontinued operations (before exceptional gain on disposal)	1,574	7,277	5,561	35
Profit for the period	859	5,878	4,003	82,645
Total Comprehensive Income/(loss) for the period	126	4,605	16,546	92,307
Paid-up equity share capital (face value of ₹2 each)	737	737	736	737
Reserves excluding revaluation reserve				1,11,331
Securities Premium Account	14,416	14,410	14,368	14,410
Net worth	1,12,128	1,12,068	1,30,387	1,12,068
Paid up Debt Capital/Outstanding Debt	68,988	69,953	62,235	69,953
Debt Equity Ratio (number of times)	0.62	0.62	0.48	0.62
Earnings per share (EPS)				
Ordinary shares (face value of ₹2 each)				
Earnings per share from continuing operations				
(a) Basic EPS	₹ 2.10	15.71	6.84	(4.43)
(b) Diluted EPS	₹ 2.10	15.70	6.84	(4.43)
Earnings per share from discontinued operation				
(a) Basic EPS	₹ -	-	3.82	3.82
(b) Diluted EPS	₹ -	-	3.81	3.82
Earnings per share from continuing and discontinued operations				
(a) Basic EPS	₹ 2.10	15.71	10.66	(0.61)
(b) Diluted EPS	₹ 2.10	15.70	10.65	(0.61)
Capital Redemption Reserve	2	2	2	2
Debt Service Coverage Ratio (number of times)	0.37	1.47	2.91	0.97
Interest Service Coverage Ratio (number of times)	2.35	22.06	4.25	1.51
Not annualised			Annualised	

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2026

Particulars	Quarter ended			Year ended
	June 30, 2026	March 31, 2026	June 30, 2025	March 31, 2026
	(Refer note 2)			
	Audited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
Total Income from Operations	17,535	18,598	11,038	57,859
Net Profit before tax for the period (before exceptional items) from continuing operations	154	530	4,724	5,519
Net Profit before tax for the period (after exceptional items) from continuing operations	122	630	4,723	4,996
Net Profit after tax for the period (after exceptional items) from continuing operations	75	455	3,854	3,839
Net Profit before tax for the period from discontinued operations	-	-	1,624	1,624
Exceptional gain on disposal of discontinued operation	-	-	-	82,318
Net Profit after tax for the period from discontinued operations	-	-	1,412	83,730
Profit before tax for the period from continuing and discontinued operations (before exceptional gain)	122	630	6,347	6,620
Profit for the period	75	455	5,266	87,569
Total Comprehensive Income/(loss) for the period	63	587	5,255	87,742
Paid-up equity share capital (face value of ₹2 each)	737	737	736	737
Reserves excluding revaluation reserve				24,223
Securities Premium Account	14,738	14,732	14,689	14,732
Net worth	25,029	24,960	36,279	24,960
Paid up Debt Capital/Outstanding Debt	2,242	2,249	8,012	2,249
Debt Equity Ratio (number of times)	0.09	0.09	0.22	0.09
Earnings per share (EPS)				
Ordinary shares (face value of ₹2 each)				
Earnings per share from continuing operations				
(a) Basic EPS	₹ 0.20	1.24	10.47	10.43
(b) Diluted EPS	₹ 0.20	1.24	10.46	10.42
Earnings per share from discontinued operation				
(a) Basic EPS	₹ -	-	3.84	3.83
(b) Diluted EPS	₹ -	-	3.84	3.83
Earnings per share from continuing and discontinued operations				
(a) Basic EPS	₹ 0.20	1.24	14.31	14.26
(b) Diluted EPS	₹ 0.20	1.24	14.30	14.25
Capital Redemption Reserve	2	2	2	2
Debt Service Coverage Ratio (number of times)	5.97	1.40	2.21	2.54
Interest Service Coverage Ratio (number of times)	3.66	9.03	112.37	24.29
Not annualised			Annualised	

The above results from continuing operations include the Company's proportionate share of income and expenditure in its Joint Operation, namely Fiat India Automobiles Private Limited.

Notes:

- The above results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee on August 12, 2026 and approved by the Board of Directors at its Meeting held on August 13, 2026.
- The figures for the quarter ended March 31, 2026 represent the difference between the audited figures in respect of full financial years and the published figures for the nine months ended December 31, 2025.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulations 33 and 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2026 are available on the Company's website at <https://cars.tatamotors.com/investors/financial-information/quarterly-results.html>, as well as on the website of the National Stock Exchange of India Ltd at www.nseindia.com and BSE Ltd at www.bseindia.com. The same can be accessed by scanning the QR code provided below.



Tata Motors Passenger Vehicles Limited
(Formerly “Tata Motors Limited”)
Shailesh Chandra
Managing Director & CEO
Mumbai, August 13, 2026



B.C. POWER CONTROLS LIMITED					
CIN: L31300DL2008PLC179414					
Regd. Office: 7A/39, WEA Channa Market, Karol Bagh, New Delhi-110005					
Website: www.bcpowercontrols.com, E-mail: info@bonlongroup.com, Tel: 011-47532792-95 Fax: 011-47532798					
Extract of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Period Ended June 30, 2026					(₹ in Lakhs except per share data)
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30.06.2026 (Un-Audited)	Quarter ended 31.03.2026 (Audited)	Quarter ended 30.06.2025 (Un-Audited)	Year Ended 31.03.2026 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	4,942.09	225.70	1,690.88	9,745.20
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	10.97	(185.52)	14.65	98.08
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	10.97	(185.52)	14.65	98.08
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	8.21	(138.88)	10.91	73.32
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	8.21	(138.88)	10.91	73.32
6	Equity Share Capital	1,396.00	1,396.00	1,396.00	1,396.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year)				2822.17
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 02/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)-		2		
	(a) Basic (in ₹)	0.01	(0.20)	0.02	0.11
	(b) Diluted (in ₹)	0.01	(0.20)	0.02	0.11
Notes:					
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of format of quarter/year ended standalone financial results filed with the stock exchanges under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. The full format of these financial results are available on the stock exchange websites. (URL- www.bseindia.com) and also on website of the Company- www.bcpowercontrols.com					
SCAN for Complete Financial Results				For and on behalf of the Board of Directors For B.C. POWER CONTROLS LIMITED Sd/- CHANDER SHEKHAR JAIN MANAGING DIRECTOR DIN -08639491	
Place : New Delhi Date : 13.08.2026					

KERNEX MICROSYSTEMS (INDIA) LIMITED

Registered Office: Plot No.38-41, Hardware Park, TSILC Layout Survey no./11, Kancha Imarat, Raviryal (Village), Maheswaram Mandal, Ranga Reddy (Dist.) Hyderabad - 501510 CIN: L30007TG1991PLC013211

Extract of Un-Audited Financial Results (Standalone & Consolidated) for the Quarter Ended 30th June, 2026

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Particulars	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
	Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
	30.06.2026	31.03.2026	30.06.2025	31.03.2026	30.06.2026	31.03.2026	30.06.2025	31.03.2026
	Un-audited	Audited	Un-audited	Audited	Un-audited	Audited	Un-audited	Audited
Total Revenue from Operations	50,251.15	25,494.62	5,401.67	42,857.52	50,406.74	25,549.74	5,629.13	43,246.78
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	14,786.29	8,843.01	950.50	10,942.47	14,813.71	9,211.88	955.18	11,704.26
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	14,786.29	8,843.01	950.50	8,062.42	14,813.71	9,211.88	955.18	11,704.26
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	10,957.16	6,456.23	736.53	8,062.42	10,984.57	6,825.09	774.21	8,824.30
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)]	10,957.16	6,394.53	736.53	8,008.20	10,984.32	6,762.59	741.21	8,758.24
Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹ 10/- each)	1,680.36	1,680.24	1,675.94	1,680.24	1,680.36	1,680.24	1,675.94	1,680.24
Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in Audited Balance Sheet of previous year)				23,950.29				23,131.24
Earnings Per Share (before extra ordinary items) (of ₹ 10/- each)								
(a) Basic	65.21	38.49	4.39	48.07	65.37	40.69	4.45	52.71
(b) Diluted	65.21	38.49	4.38	48.07	65.37	40.69	4.44	52.67

Notes:

1.

The above results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on 13th August, 2026.

2.

The above is an extract of detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website.i.e. BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com and NSE Limited at www.nseindia.com and on Company' website: www.kernex.in

Place : Hyderabad

Date : 13.08.2026

By Order of the Board

For Kernex Microsystems (India) Limited

Sd/-

Prasada Rao Kalluri

Company Secretary

HDFC

MUTUAL FUND

BHAROSA APNO KA

HDFC Asset Management Company Limited
CIN: L65991MH1999PLC123027

Registered Office: HDFC House, 2nd Floor, H.T. Parekh Marg, 165-166, Backbay Reclamation, Churchgate, Mumbai - 400 020. Phone: 022 66316333 • Toll Free Nos: 1800-3010-6767 / 1800-419-7676
e-mail: hello@hdfcfund.com • Visit us at: www.hdfcfund.com

NOTICE

NOTICE is hereby given that HDFC Trustee Company Limited, Trustee to HDFC Mutual Fund ("the Fund"), has approved the following distribution under Income Distribution cum Capital Withdrawal ("IDCW") Option of **HDFC Arbitrage Fund**, an Open-ended Scheme investing in Arbitrage Opportunities ("the Scheme") and fixed **Tuesday, August 18, 2026** (or the immediately following Business Day, if that day is not a Business Day) as the Record Date for the same:

Name of the Scheme / Plan(s) / Option(s)	Amount of Distribution (₹ per unit)#	Face Value (₹ per unit)	Net Asset Value ("NAV") as on August 12, 2026 (₹ per unit)
HDFC Arbitrage Fund - Regular Plan - Monthly IDCW Option (Payout and Reinvestment)	0.050	10.00	11.455
HDFC Arbitrage Fund - Direct Plan - Monthly IDCW Option (Payout and Reinvestment)			11.355

#Amount of Distribution per unit will be the lower of that mentioned above or the available distributable surplus (rounded down to a multiple of five at the third decimal) as on the Record Date.

Pursuant to the Distribution, the NAV of the IDCW Option(s) of the above Scheme would fall to the extent of such distribution and statutory levy, if any.

Amount will be paid, net of applicable tax deducted at source (TDS), to those Unit holders / Beneficial Owners whose names appear in the Register of Unit holders maintained by the Fund / Statements of Beneficial Ownership maintained by the Depositories, as applicable, under the IDCW Option(s) of the aforesaid Scheme on the Record Date (including investors whose valid purchase / switch-in requests are received by the Fund and the funds are available for utilization before cut-off timings in respect of the aforesaid Scheme, on the Record date).

With regard to Unit holders who have opted for Reinvestment facility under the IDCW Option(s), the amount due (net of applicable TDS) will be reinvested, by allotting Units at the applicable NAV per Unit (adjusted for applicable stamp duty).

As mandated under SEBI (Mutual Funds) Regulations, 2026 and Master circular for Mutual Funds dated March 20, 2026, for redemptions and IDCW declared, payout will be done only through electronic mode(s), even where a Unit holder has opted to receive physical instruments. Thus, payment of such amounts shall be made through physical instruments, only in exceptional circumstances for reasons to be recorded by the AMC. Accordingly, unit holders who have opted for / have earlier received physical instruments are requested to update their bank account details by / sending us a copy of a cancelled cheque of first / sole holder's bank account.

All updations of PAN, KYC, email address, mobile number, nominee details, etc. should immediately be forwarded to the Investor Services Centers of the Fund (for units held in non-demat form) / Depository Participant (for units held in demat form). Unit holders are also advised to link their PAN with Aadhaar Number. Further, Unit holders can view the Investor Charter available on website of the Fund as well as check for any unclaimed redemptions or IDCW payments.

In view of individual nature of tax consequences, each investor should seek appropriate advice.

For HDFC Asset Management Company Limited
(Investment Manager to HDFC Mutual Fund)

Place : Mumbai
Date : August 13, 2026

Sd/-
Authorized Signatory

MUTUAL FUND INVESTMENTS ARE SUBJECT TO MARKET RISKS, READ ALL SCHEME RELATED DOCUMENTS CAREFULLY.

